United States Republic Mail File [RF153695293US]







THE MOORISH NATIONAL REPUBLIC MOORISH DIVINE AND NATIONAL MOVEMENT OF THE WORLD Aboriginal and Indigenous Natural Peoples of North-West Amexem North America

Affidavit of Fact For Immediate Filing

Exhibit B - Certificate of Service

July 8, 2022 [A.D.]

United States Supreme Court of Pennsylvania Office of the Clerk [Prothonotary] 468 City Hall Philadelphia Territory, Pennsylvania Republic [19107] united States of America

It is Hereby Certified that service of the foregoing, the associated Memorandum of Law, Color-of-Law Violations complaint made against City of Orlando employees, citizens, contractors, sub-contractors, etc., and Domestic Police forces via Buddy Dyer, City of Orlando Public Servant, and the associated Affidavit of Material Facts by Constructive Notice and complaint submission to the United States Department of Justice, has been made upon the following addressee by depositing a copy in the United States Republic mail, postage prepaid, this 10th day of June, 1442 M.C. (2022 C.C.Y.) addressed to:

United States Justice Department / United States Department of Justice Office of the Assistant Attorney General Kristen Clarke, Assistant Attorney General

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, Northwest Washington, District of Columbia [20530-0001] *united States of America* **Registered Mail File / Article Number: [RF153695262US]**



Ilhahi Ankaa Bey, *Moor / Muur* Authorized Representative, Natural Person In Propria Persona; Sui Juris; Sui Heredes All Rights Reserved Without Prejudice: U.C.C. 1-207/ 1-308; U.C.C. 1-103 *Alabamu Tierre de Flores Republic Territory* [c/o Labor Force, 821 Herndon Avenue #149853] [near corporate Orlando, Florida Republic] [Zip Exempt] Northwest Amexem / North America

* **Note:** For mail correspondence (if any), the mailing location for proper mail correspondence to Ilhahi Ankaa Bey (private) at this point, must be mailed to the following location. Ilhahi Ankaa Bey is not an addressee thus the said [address] is not his and only for proper mail correspondence.

Labor Force 821 Herndon Avenue #149853 Orlando, Florida [32814] Non-subject, Non-resident, Non-domestic

Any violations for not formatting the mailing location, exactly as formatted above, is prima facie evidence for fraud and will be reported to the proper parties of interest and made as public record accordingly for remedy.